
OFFICIAL NOTICE AND AGENDA
Notice is hereby given that the Finance Committee of the City of Stoughton, Wisconsin will hold a

regular or special meeting as indicated on the date, time and location given below.

Meeting of the:
Date /Time:
Location:

Members:

FINANCE COMMITTEE OF THE CITY OF STOUGHTON

Tuesday, January 14, 2014 @ 5:30pm
Hall of Fame Room/City Hall (381 E Main St, Stoughton WI 53589)
Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor Donna Olson (ex-
officio)

Item # AGENDA

1 Call to Order

2 Communications

3 Reports: Contingency – November Claims – November Treasurer’s Report

4 Approval of December 10th, 2013 Finance Committee Meeting Minutes

5 **Discussion regarding negotiating Tax Increment Financing and a development agreement relating to
the proposed Kettle Park West development.

**The Committee may meet in closed session per State Statute 19.85 (1)(e), when competitive or
bargaining reasons require closed session discussion or deliberation regarding the terms and conditions
of possible Tax Increment Financing and the terms and conditions of a development agreement relating
to the proposed Kettle Park West development. If the Committee meets in closed session, the Committee
will reconvene into open session to proceed with the remaining agenda items.

6 ***Resolution Approving a Pre-Annexation Agreement between the CITY OF STOUGHTON –
PJB-II, BUDMAR and BEEANDBEE for Property described in exhibit A of the Agreement.

*** The Committee may meet in closed session per State Statute 19.85 (1)(e), when competitive or
bargaining reasons require closed session discussion or deliberation regarding the terms and conditions
of the Pre-Annexation Agreement. If the Committee meets in closed session, the Committee will
reconvene in open session to take action on the Pre-Annexation Agreement, and to proceed with the
remaining items on the Agenda.

7 Resolution Authorizing and Directing the Proper City Official(s) to Approve Funding for the
Power Plant Building Roof Repair.

8 Vierbecher Proposal to Provide Engineering Services Re: Jefferson Street

ADJOURNMENT

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.

Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City Hall after that time,
please use the Fifth Street entrances.
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2013 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2013 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


BALANCE @ 12/31/2013 $80,000


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


3/26/2013 PD CAD Purchase ($9,000)


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 12/31/2013 $71,000








CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 1


Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2013 - 11/30/2013 Dec 13, 2013 10:54AM


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


11/13 11/15/2013 48 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 110113 100-51900-200 27,470.03 27,470.03


11/13 11/29/2013 49 3322 US BANK CORPORATE PAYMENT SY 111513 100-51900-200 15,647.93 15,647.93


11/13 11/05/2013 44123 2851 SCHUTTENMEIER, KIM 2000525.002 100-46750 12.00- 12.00- V


11/13 11/13/2013 44334 3924 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE DR13-11 252-52100-340 38.44- 38.44- V


11/13 11/05/2013 44658 4013 MOYER, JEFF REFUND 245-46742 65.00- 65.00- V


11/13 11/05/2013 45594 4153 SWAPS 081313 100-53300-212 60.00- 60.00- V


11/13 11/13/2013 45918 4207 ERICKSON, DOLORES 12-0762 603-13015 20.54- 20.54- V


11/13 11/06/2013 46117 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714944-001 OCT13 224-53300-341 8.89 8.89


11/13 11/06/2013 46117 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 182457-011 231-54600-340 97.02 97.02


11/13 11/06/2013 46118 129 ANDERSON, SALLY. 103013 100-54600-342 26.25 26.25


11/13 11/06/2013 46119 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 85333-0CT13 100-52200-340 17.97 17.97


11/13 11/06/2013 46120 150 AUXIANT 102913 251-13011 14,239.02 14,239.02


11/13 11/06/2013 46121 162 BARRY OPTICAL 720 231-54600-340 250.00 250.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46122 2853 BEAVER TREE SERVICE 102513 100-53300-215 9,221.36 9,221.36


11/13 11/06/2013 46123 3942 BULAT, BASIA 110613 245-55190-344 2,100.00 2,100.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46124 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446484456 100-53300-390 223.60 223.60


11/13 11/06/2013 46125 4161 COLBY, SHARON 102913 217-55110-510 500.00 500.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46126 254 COMPUTER TECHNOLOGIES INC INV0015678 100-51510-310 1,201.25 1,201.25


11/13 11/06/2013 46127 262 CRACK FILLING SERVICE CORP 102213 400-57330-820 4,500.00 4,500.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46128 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 110113 100-21113 4,640.60 4,640.60


11/13 11/06/2013 46128 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER OCT13 100-22210 1,445.00 1,445.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46129 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 45425-1 100-53200-340 45.86 45.86


11/13 11/06/2013 46129 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 45500 100-53200-340 122.27 122.27


11/13 11/06/2013 46130 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 149782 100-54600-340 65.98 65.98


11/13 11/06/2013 46130 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 150044 100-54600-340 42.87 42.87


11/13 11/06/2013 46131 3374 FITPRO SERVICES LLC 1113 100-55300-215 1,075.00 1,075.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46132 363 FORTNEY, RUTH 102413 234-55100-724 11.79 11.79


11/13 11/06/2013 46133 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 194909 100-52100-240 1,743.49 1,743.49


11/13 11/06/2013 46134 4234 GENERAL HEATING & AIR CONDITION 57140 410-57140-820 28,125.00 28,125.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46135 2845 HAMACHER LAWN CARE SERVICE LL 4821 100-54910-240 2,375.00 2,375.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46136 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 10166155 100-52200-300 17.68 17.68


11/13 11/06/2013 46137 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 103013 100-53200-215 152.00 152.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46138 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 10131003BRUBECK 245-55190-347 645.00 645.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46138 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 10131004GRANDMOTHE 245-55190-347 1,695.00 1,695.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46138 1686 INTELL A SOUND PRODUCTIONS 10131011BOWERSOX 245-55190-347 1,695.00 1,695.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46139 475 INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE 327384 100-53300-340 156.18 156.18


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2013 - 11/30/2013 Dec 13, 2013 10:54AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


11/13 11/06/2013 46140 1427 JACOBSON BROS 110413 242-52200-346 71.48 71.48


11/13 11/06/2013 46141 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 50236 100-53620-216 56,089.60 56,089.60


11/13 11/06/2013 46142 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-7330159458 212-53271-340 586.25 586.25


11/13 11/06/2013 46143 505 KALLAND, DAVID NOV13 100-54910-300 250.00 250.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46144 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 42629589 100-51420-215 675.00 675.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46144 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 43638852 100-51420-215 634.50 634.50


11/13 11/06/2013 46145 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8040823P 100-53300-340 178.11 178.11


11/13 11/06/2013 46146 4232 LEWIS, KIM COURT 100-22210 411.00 411.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46147 4204 LIGGETT, NIKOLAUS 110113 100-55300-215 90.00 90.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46148 1742 MALY ROOFING COMPANY 14337 100-53200-314 210.00 210.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46149 2922 MICHNA, JESSICA SWT20131029 100-54600-350 175.00 175.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46150 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMP PR1102130 100-21560 2,112.34 2,112.34


11/13 11/06/2013 46151 4013 MOYER, JEFF REFUND 245-46742 65.00 65.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46152 1111 NATIONAL COUNCIL ON AGING 110113 100-54600-202 250.15 250.15


11/13 11/06/2013 46153 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR1102130 100-21575 380.00 380.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46154 4183 PARRETTE, NATHAN 110113 100-55300-215 90.00 90.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46155 4231 PASKIN & OBERWETTER LAW OFFIC PR1102130 100-21590 394.69 394.69


11/13 11/06/2013 46156 3410 RIGELL, AMANDA 110813 245-55190-344 2,500.00 2,500.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46157 776 ROUNDYS 4819 234-55100-724 722.05 722.05


11/13 11/06/2013 46158 4233 SCHEIFELBEIN, DEB 110113 100-54600-202 120.00 120.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46159 2851 SCHUTTENMEIER, KIM 2000525.002 100-46750 12.00 12.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46160 4236 STAUSKE, SHAWN 081313 100-53300-212 60.00 60.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46161 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMER 103113 247-56710-215 3,689.82 3,689.82


11/13 11/06/2013 46162 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 104240 100-51510-310 47.00 47.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46162 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 104382 100-51510-310 42.50 42.50


11/13 11/06/2013 46163 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 102913 603-52300-340 125.00 125.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46164 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 820723 224-53300-341 40.00 40.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46165 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 8107-11 231-54600-340 363.12 363.12


11/13 11/06/2013 46166 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 46 100-46430 250.00 250.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46167 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 103113 247-56710-215 12,914.38 12,914.38


11/13 11/06/2013 46168 2271 SYSCO FOODS OF BARABOO 310311001 100-54600-200 333.68 333.68


11/13 11/06/2013 46169 2253 VANG, WASER 103013 231-54600-340 201.00 201.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46170 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR1102130 100-21575 3,537.00 3,537.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46171 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL OCT13 100-22210 2,542.40 2,542.40


11/13 11/06/2013 46172 4235 WISC DEPT OF NATURAL RESOURCE 102813 100-52200-240 312.75 312.75


11/13 11/06/2013 46173 1004 WISC DEPT OF TRANSP-TV & RP UN 110313 100-52100-340 50.00 50.00


11/13 11/06/2013 46174 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR1102130 100-21590 1,087.98 1,087.98


11/13 11/06/2013 46175 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100075-1310 100-51420-315 1,411.68 1,411.68


11/13 11/13/2013 46176 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 010320 231-54600-340 105.00 105.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2013 - 11/30/2013 Dec 13, 2013 10:54AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


11/13 11/13/2013 46177 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 868519 100-52100-215 57.20 57.20


11/13 11/13/2013 46178 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 415497-010 NOV13 100-53300-220 238.47 238.47


11/13 11/13/2013 46178 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 524165-001 NOV13 100-53300-220 47.26 47.26


11/13 11/13/2013 46178 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 NOV13 100-55200-245 12.48 12.48


11/13 11/13/2013 46178 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 552542-001 NOV13 100-55200-245 26.19 26.19


11/13 11/13/2013 46179 150 AUXIANT 110513 251-13011 13,456.90 13,456.90


11/13 11/13/2013 46180 2405 AZTLAND LLC OCT13 100-53200-215 998.00 998.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46181 3940 BACHOLL, DAVID 110913 245-55190-347 1,350.00 1,350.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46182 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 110613 234-55100-724 60.72 60.72


11/13 11/13/2013 46183 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446486977 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


11/13 11/13/2013 46184 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC NOV-13 100-53200-223 1,079.00 1,079.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46185 248 COMDATA CORPORATION M33052610 234-55100-724 588.08 588.08


11/13 11/13/2013 46186 2154 CONANT AUTOMOTIVE INC 0014857 231-54600-340 300.00 300.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46187 3895 CONMED CORP 586011 603-52300-340 174.73 174.73


11/13 11/13/2013 46188 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER DOG-13-2 100-22110 122.50 122.50


11/13 11/13/2013 46189 2896 DNE WHOLESALE 200638 234-55100-724 542.50 542.50


11/13 11/13/2013 46190 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 45553 100-53200-340 155.01 155.01


11/13 11/13/2013 46190 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 45525 603-52300-220 80.40 80.40


11/13 11/13/2013 46191 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 48568 100-53310-340 489.51 489.51


11/13 11/13/2013 46191 327 DVORAK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY LLC 15210 100-55200-340 1,864.00 1,864.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46192 4095 ENCOMPASS GAS GROUP INC 03162013 603-52300-340 39.50 39.50


11/13 11/13/2013 46193 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 150333 100-54600-340 166.31 166.31


11/13 11/13/2013 46194 3859 F.D.S. ENTERPRISES INC OCT13 100-51510-219 9,851.32 9,851.32


11/13 11/13/2013 46195 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC IN10584529 100-52100-340 4.00 4.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46196 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 110613 100-54600-240 55.00 55.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46197 472 INKWORKS INC 22991 100-52100-340 156.00 156.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46198 1427 JACOBSON BROS 110413 242-52200-346 31.35 31.35


11/13 11/13/2013 46199 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-7381751811 100-54600-240 1,291.05 1,291.05


11/13 11/13/2013 46200 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 395976 100-52100-330 108.85 108.85


11/13 11/13/2013 46201 1168 KOFFEE KUP 0001167 603-52300-212 690.00 690.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46202 545 LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES 3248650 100-52100-210 36.75 36.75


11/13 11/13/2013 46203 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 151263 252-52100-340 62.45 62.45


11/13 11/13/2013 46203 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 135230 603-52300-340 48.95 48.95


11/13 11/13/2013 46203 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 135229 603-52300-390 97.95 97.95


11/13 11/13/2013 46204 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000035458 100-52100-190 338.00 338.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46204 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000035364 603-52300-212 3,407.04 3,407.04


11/13 11/13/2013 46204 4072 MADISON COLLEGE CORP-000000035365 603-52300-212 101.40 101.40


11/13 11/13/2013 46205 4238 MANSKE, MATTHEW 110913 245-55190-344 1,200.00 1,200.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46206 599 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC.(SIN) 205-0 231-54600-340 254.58 254.58


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2013 - 11/30/2013 Dec 13, 2013 10:54AM


GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


11/13 11/13/2013 46207 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 922 100-54910-300 1,375.00 1,375.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46208 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 39667 100-51510-310 416.00 416.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46209 3315 ORGANIZATION DEVELOPMENT CON 10889 100-52100-215 650.00 650.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46210 2631 PROMOTIONS BY YOLANDA 733 100-51400-399 793.57 793.57


11/13 11/13/2013 46211 1642 REINDERS INC. 1964298-00 242-52200-348 785.76 785.76


11/13 11/13/2013 46211 1642 REINDERS INC. 1964298-01 242-52200-348 258.00 258.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46212 4237 ROCK COUNTY CLERK OF COURTS BOND 100-21105 178.00 178.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46213 782 SAFE COMMUNITIES 110413 100-54600-202 360.00 360.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46214 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 546226-OCT13 100-52100-215 517.40 517.40


11/13 11/13/2013 46214 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 9992013 251-51930-530 2,122.00 2,122.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46214 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 9992012-13 603-52300-300 392.00 392.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46215 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011009 603-52300-220 195.32 195.32


11/13 11/13/2013 46216 889 SUPERIOR CHEMICAL CORP 42432 603-52300-220 175.62 175.62


11/13 11/13/2013 46217 2984 TANGEMAN TREE CARE LLC 110513 100-53300-360 7,600.00 7,600.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46218 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0562930 100-54600-240 68.94 68.94


11/13 11/13/2013 46218 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0562926 212-53271-340 46.46 46.46


11/13 11/13/2013 46218 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 0562023 603-52300-341 23.98 23.98


11/13 11/13/2013 46219 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0012510927 603-52300-210 110.35 110.35


11/13 11/13/2013 46220 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE OCT13 100-51930-523 993.77 993.77


11/13 11/13/2013 46221 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 110513 100-21570 54.00 54.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46222 2810 UWHC 6018 241-52400-252 44.00 44.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46223 2623 VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS INC 869098459344 100-53300-335 11,167.83 11,167.83


11/13 11/13/2013 46224 2749 WAILIN' JENNYS INC. 111513 245-55190-344 17,500.00 17,500.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46225 2228 WEB-NET 11698 235-55100-721 260.00 260.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46226 3924 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE DR13-11 252-52100-340 38.44 38.44


11/13 11/13/2013 46227 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF L1305T-OCT13 100-52100-340 140.00 140.00


11/13 11/13/2013 46228 929 WOODWARD COMMUNITY MEDIA 100220-1310 100-54600-315 345.00 345.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46229 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 692863-001 NOV13 100-52200-220 487.02 487.02


11/13 11/20/2013 46229 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 350445-011 NOV13 100-53200-221 517.98 517.98


11/13 11/20/2013 46230 143 AT&T 608R71853511 100-54600-210 61.20 61.20


11/13 11/20/2013 46231 150 AUXIANT 111213 251-13011 29,355.27 29,355.27


11/13 11/20/2013 46232 159 BAKKEN, CLIFFORD PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,209.87 1,209.87


11/13 11/20/2013 46233 172 BERNDT, TIMOTHY J PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,457.13 1,457.13


11/13 11/20/2013 46234 179 BJOIN, EUGENE PENSION13 243-52200-151 800.00 800.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46235 4244 BLUMFUMGAGNGE, BIFF 112213 245-55190-344 450.00 450.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46236 190 BRADLEY, ROBERT PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,634.90 1,634.90


11/13 11/20/2013 46237 4248 BURSACK, DAVID PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,017.38 1,017.38


11/13 11/20/2013 46238 4245 COOLSVILLE INC 112113 245-55190-344 4,700.00 4,700.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46239 3083 CORPORATE BUSINESS SYSTEMS 136365 100-51510-310 701.07 701.07


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Check Check Vendor Invoice Invoice Invoice Check


Period Issue Date Number Number Payee Number GL Account Amount Amount


11/13 11/20/2013 46240 282 DANE COUNTY REGISTER OF DEEDS 111413 100-56300-340 60.00 60.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46241 289 DANKS, DANIEL PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,457.13 1,457.13


11/13 11/20/2013 46242 4239 DAVINCI GRAPHICS INC BFR-1256 261-55100-340 630.00 630.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46243 346 EZ OFFICE PRODUCTS 150771 100-54600-340 19.99 19.99


11/13 11/20/2013 46244 350 FARR, JUNE PENSION13 243-52200-151 697.45 697.45


11/13 11/20/2013 46245 4243 FORREST STREET FURNITURE LLC 13-166 231-54600-340 258.00 258.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46246 364 FORTON, OSCAR J PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,782.99 1,782.99


11/13 11/20/2013 46247 367 FOSDAL, NORRIS PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,188.66 1,188.66


11/13 11/20/2013 46248 389 GARDNER, FRANK PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,295.23 1,295.23


11/13 11/20/2013 46249 4241 GIEBNER, JOSHUA REFUND 100-22210 20.00 20.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46250 4240 GREENWOOD, JEFFERY REFUND 100-22210 114.00 114.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46251 422 GULLICKSON, RICHARD A PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,880.13 1,880.13


11/13 11/20/2013 46252 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 111313 603-52300-220 64.00 64.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46253 1444 HIEBING'S REFRIGERATION INC 3283-112 603-52300-240 215.17 215.17


11/13 11/20/2013 46254 460 HORNER, DEAN PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,044.00 1,044.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46255 2064 HORTON, DEBRA 112013 245-55190-344 3,807.00 3,807.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46256 478 ISTHMUS PUBLISHING 91049 245-55190-343 485.00 485.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46257 496 JOHNSON, ELLEN PENSION13 243-52200-151 266.50 266.50


11/13 11/20/2013 46258 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 44659279 100-51420-215 499.50 499.50


11/13 11/20/2013 46259 522 KITTLESON, PEARL PENSION13 243-52200-151 280.00 280.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46260 2057 LARK UNIFORM OUTFITTERS INC 151940 603-52300-390 122.95 122.95


11/13 11/20/2013 46261 582 MANTHE, ELLEN PENSION13 243-52200-151 659.10 659.10


11/13 11/20/2013 46262 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 78045 100-51300-216 2,418.20 2,418.20


11/13 11/20/2013 46263 4242 MERIT CENTER, THE MERIT #0103 603-52300-212 25.00 25.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46264 628 MOE, SEAMON PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,035.59 1,035.59


11/13 11/20/2013 46265 659 NITZSCHE, ROGER PENSION13 243-52200-151 2,003.55 2,003.55


11/13 11/20/2013 46266 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB PR1116130 100-21575 380.00 380.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46267 673 OLSON, MARY J. PENSION13 243-52200-151 947.13 947.13


11/13 11/20/2013 46268 4246 ORLOFSKE, PEGGY REFUND 245-46742 80.00 80.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46269 4231 PASKIN & OBERWETTER LAW OFFIC PR1116131 100-21590 408.67 408.67


11/13 11/20/2013 46270 3063 PATRIOT GLASS 72026 100-52200-245 244.50 244.50


11/13 11/20/2013 46271 4247 PHILIPS, EMO 112213 245-55190-344 3,760.00 3,760.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46272 716 PRAIRIE FARM PRODUCE 111513 231-54600-340 200.00 200.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46273 1215 RICOH USA INC 5028162476 100-54600-240 93.00 93.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46273 1215 RICOH USA INC 5028098145 603-52300-310 213.35 213.35


11/13 11/20/2013 46274 760 RIGDON, CATHY PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,634.90 1,634.90


11/13 11/20/2013 46275 2143 RIGDON, TERRY PENSION13 243-52200-151 921.85 921.85


11/13 11/20/2013 46276 776 ROUNDYS 4846 234-55100-724 847.05 847.05


11/13 11/20/2013 46277 3482 SAGEN, KORI 111213 231-54600-340 35.00 35.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/13 11/20/2013 46278 788 SCHEEL, RICHARD PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,602.84 1,602.84


11/13 11/20/2013 46279 829 SOUTHWIND MUSIC INC 112313 245-55190-344 4,000.00 4,000.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46280 4151 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL HOME HEAL 248961 231-54600-340 160.00 160.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46281 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES OCT13 261-55100-340 23,472.24 23,472.24


11/13 11/20/2013 46282 870 STRANDLIE, DWAYNE PENSION13 243-52200-151 429.12 429.12


11/13 11/20/2013 46283 878 STRYKER SALES CORPORATION 1387322M 241-52400-252 5,625.00 5,625.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46284 897 TEIGEN, ODEAN A PENSION13 243-52200-151 2,185.70 2,185.70


11/13 11/20/2013 46285 902 THOMPSON, DAVID PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,432.22 1,432.22


11/13 11/20/2013 46286 905 THORSON, ROGER PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,675.70 1,675.70


11/13 11/20/2013 46287 1326 U.S. CELLULAR OCT13 100-55400-210 5,216.34 5,216.34


11/13 11/20/2013 46288 952 VENDEN, NORMAN PENSION13 243-52200-151 1,245.41 1,245.41


11/13 11/20/2013 46289 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 9713822884 603-52300-210 1.75 1.75


11/13 11/20/2013 46290 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 000130002.09 204-57120-850 1,125.20 1,125.20


11/13 11/20/2013 46290 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 012086454.48 261-55100-340 655.63 655.63


11/13 11/20/2013 46291 413 WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. PR1116130 100-21575 3,537.00 3,537.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46292 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2655-OCT13 100-54600-202 35.00 35.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46292 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF G2534-SEPT13 603-52300-342 20.00 20.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46293 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 011714 245-12550 750.00 750.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46293 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 112013 245-55190-344 243.00 243.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46293 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 112113 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46293 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 112213 245-55190-344 240.00 240.00


11/13 11/20/2013 46294 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSO PR1116130 100-21590 859.75 859.75


11/13 11/20/2013 46295 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS PR1116130 100-21590 832.53 832.53


11/13 11/27/2013 46296 100 5 ALARM 135571-1 100-52200-340 76.51 76.51


11/13 11/27/2013 46297 106 AD MADISON 22248 410-57220-820 3,550.80 3,550.80


11/13 11/27/2013 46298 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 9914094813 100-53300-340 19.36 19.36


11/13 11/27/2013 46299 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 412532-010 NOV13 100-53200-220 242.59 242.59


11/13 11/27/2013 46299 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 693540-001 NOV13 100-53200-220 310.68 310.68


11/13 11/27/2013 46299 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 221332-010 NOV13 100-53200-222 78.89 78.89


11/13 11/27/2013 46299 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 299524-010 DEC13 100-55200-245 22.99 22.99


11/13 11/27/2013 46299 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 449415-011 NOV13 100-55400-220 58.18 58.18


11/13 11/27/2013 46299 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 381495-010 NOV13 212-53271-220 289.67 289.67


11/13 11/27/2013 46299 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 489096-001 NOV13 215-55110-221 362.89 362.89


11/13 11/27/2013 46299 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 714960-001 NOV13 224-53300-341 10.23 10.23


11/13 11/27/2013 46300 3877 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 898608 100-53400-340 163.51 163.51


11/13 11/27/2013 46300 3877 AMERICAN HEALTH & SAFETY 898013 100-55200-350 72.50 72.50


11/13 11/27/2013 46301 4253 ASSOCIATED COLLECTORS INC 2438821 231-54600-340 547.40 547.40


11/13 11/27/2013 46302 150 AUXIANT 111913 251-13011 26,782.12 26,782.12


11/13 11/27/2013 46302 150 AUXIANT DEC13 251-51930-531 24,206.90 24,206.90


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/13 11/27/2013 46303 1570 BANK OF AMERICA 104300630 231-54600-340 1,038.38 1,038.38


11/13 11/27/2013 46304 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446489485 100-53300-390 70.28 70.28


11/13 11/27/2013 46304 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 446492011 224-53300-390 70.28 70.28


11/13 11/27/2013 46305 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-358096-00 100-53300-340 56.74 56.74


11/13 11/27/2013 46305 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-358419-00 100-53400-340 40.50 40.50


11/13 11/27/2013 46305 1660 CRESCENT ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO 017-358353-00 100-54600-240 84.12 84.12


11/13 11/27/2013 46306 4249 CROSSOVER TOURING 011714 245-12550 11,750.00 11,750.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46307 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 091813 100-13070 211.22 211.22


11/13 11/27/2013 46308 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C STO1013 224-53300-215 944.90 944.90


11/13 11/27/2013 46309 2999 DEAN CLINIC 549251160 100-52100-215 19.00 19.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46310 1551 DEFOREST PUBLIC LIBRARY 112013 215-46710 24.00 24.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46311 2730 EF JOHNSON COMPANY 573314 410-57193-820 990.00 990.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46312 4095 ENCOMPASS GAS GROUP INC 03165083 603-52300-340 49.30 49.30


11/13 11/27/2013 46313 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 651866 100-52200-240 62.50 62.50


11/13 11/27/2013 46314 4250 GRIMM BOOK BINDERY INC 61028 217-55110-500 45.22 45.22


11/13 11/27/2013 46315 2964 HALQUIST STONE 356587 100-53300-300 224.26 224.26


11/13 11/27/2013 46316 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 112013 100-55400-220 60.00 60.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46317 4252 JACOB, ED RENT 231-54600-340 875.00 875.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46318 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 1-7370319178 215-55110-250 1,291.05 1,291.05


11/13 11/27/2013 46319 4229 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 106645 100-53300-360 8,168.00 8,168.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46319 4229 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 106646 100-53300-360 600.00 600.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46319 4229 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 106765 100-53300-360 497.00 497.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46319 4229 KANKAKEE NURSERY CO 106766 100-53300-360 50.00 50.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46320 3869 KELLY SERVICES INC 45677981 100-51420-215 666.00 666.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46321 1168 KOFFEE KUP 0001171 242-52200-346 420.00 420.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46321 1168 KOFFEE KUP 0001170 603-52300-212 300.00 300.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46322 3398 LAKESIDE INTERNATIONAL TRUCKS 8041230P 100-53300-340 49.68 49.68


11/13 11/27/2013 46323 4185 LIFETIME FAMILY DENTISTRY OF ST 7247 231-54600-340 283.50 283.50


11/13 11/27/2013 46324 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 12501 212-53271-340 115.00 115.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46325 1403 MADISON PUBLIC LIBRARY 112013 215-46710 39.99 39.99


11/13 11/27/2013 46326 3035 MIDDLETON LIBRARY 112013 215-46710 19.99 19.99


11/13 11/27/2013 46327 710 PLAYTIME PRODUCTIONS LTD 120713 245-55190-344 300.00 300.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46328 3204 POKEY LAFARGE MUSIC LLC 120613 245-55190-344 3,150.00 3,150.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46329 3300 PORTAGE LIBRARY 112013 215-46710 45.00 45.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46330 715 POSTMASTER 112013 215-55110-211 69.00 69.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46331 3158 R.G. HUSTON COMPANY INC. REQ#3 400-57345-820 22,780.16 22,780.16


11/13 11/27/2013 46332 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2070 215-55110-810 182.87 182.87


11/13 11/27/2013 46332 827 SOUTH CENTRAL LIBRARY SYSTEM 11-2075 215-55110-810 3,468.20 3,468.20


11/13 11/27/2013 46333 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 1151123 100-51900-153 624.00 624.00


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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11/13 11/27/2013 46334 3453 STONE TRANSPORT 97835 100-53300-300 281.49 281.49


11/13 11/27/2013 46335 844 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRIC 20131119 100-55200-245 272.98 272.98


11/13 11/27/2013 46336 861 STOUGHTON LUMBER COMPANY 821757 100-52200-190 39.88 39.88


11/13 11/27/2013 46337 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 2645-10-13 231-54600-340 299.52 299.52


11/13 11/27/2013 46338 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 011036 100-56300-340 144.72 144.72


11/13 11/27/2013 46339 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 0100835 203-57120-840 877.98 877.98


11/13 11/27/2013 46340 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 0014859720 100-52200-210 118.25 118.25


11/13 11/27/2013 46341 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES IN 246834 215-55110-216 26.85 26.85


11/13 11/27/2013 46342 942 UPS STORE 101513 234-55100-724 200.00 200.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46343 3179 UW RUSSIAN FOLK ORCHESTRA 120713 245-55190-344 800.00 800.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46344 946 UWEX CENTER FOR LAND USE EDUC 41 100-56300-212 105.00 105.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46345 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 000130267.01 224-53300-338 393.75 393.75


11/13 11/27/2013 46345 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 013127873.10 400-57345-820 964.00 964.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46346 4251 WISCONSIN CHAMBER ORCHESTRA I 121413 245-55190-344 9,500.00 9,500.00


11/13 11/27/2013 46347 1028 WOLF PAVING & EXCAVATING CO 80964 224-53300-340 580.93 580.93


Grand Totals: 560,023.26


Summary by General Ledger Account Number


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-13070 211.22 .00 211.22


100-21100 3,804.01 195,779.27- 191,975.26-


100-21105 178.00 .00 178.00


100-21113 4,640.60 .00 4,640.60


100-21560 2,112.34 .00 2,112.34


100-21570 54.00 .00 54.00


100-21575 7,834.00 .00 7,834.00


100-21590 3,583.62 .00 3,583.62


100-22110 122.50 .00 122.50


100-22210 4,532.40 .00 4,532.40


100-46430 250.00 .00 250.00


100-46750 12.00 12.00- .00


100-51300-216 2,418.20 .00 2,418.20


100-51400-340 34.19 .00 34.19


100-51400-399 793.57 .00 793.57


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-51420-210 841.68 .00 841.68


100-51420-215 2,475.00 .00 2,475.00


100-51420-315 1,411.68 .00 1,411.68


100-51440-340 2.70 .00 2.70


100-51510-219 9,851.32 .00 9,851.32


100-51510-310 4,577.81 .00 4,577.81


100-51800-215 286.98 .00 286.98


100-51900-153 5,088.28 .00 5,088.28


100-51900-200 3,166.22 3,166.22- .00


100-51930-523 993.77 .00 993.77


100-52100-153 200.00 .00 200.00


100-52100-190 370.58 .00 370.58


100-52100-210 2,082.02 .00 2,082.02


100-52100-215 2,112.64 .00 2,112.64


100-52100-240 1,743.49 .00 1,743.49


100-52100-330 418.61 .00 418.61


100-52100-335 2,998.28 .00 2,998.28


100-52100-340 2,214.53 .00 2,214.53


100-52100-390 2,351.96 .00 2,351.96


100-52200-190 253.37 .00 253.37


100-52200-210 537.93 .00 537.93


100-52200-217 312.00 .00 312.00


100-52200-220 1,753.60 .00 1,753.60


100-52200-240 375.25 .00 375.25


100-52200-245 244.50 .00 244.50


100-52200-300 60.48 .00 60.48


100-52200-310 76.50 .00 76.50


100-52200-335 847.91 .00 847.91


100-52200-340 250.32 .00 250.32


100-53200-200 11.64 .00 11.64


100-53200-215 766.00 .00 766.00


100-53200-220 1,983.68 .00 1,983.68


100-53200-221 139.22 .00 139.22


100-53200-222 260.06 .00 260.06


100-53200-223 221.47 .00 221.47


100-53200-314 210.00 .00 210.00


100-53200-340 323.14 .00 323.14


100-53300-210 499.52 .00 499.52


100-53300-212 60.00 60.00- .00


100-53300-215 9,221.36 .00 9,221.36


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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GL Account Debit Credit Proof


100-53300-220 1,731.34 .00 1,731.34


100-53300-300 505.75 .00 505.75


100-53300-335 1,269.47 .00 1,269.47


100-53300-340 2,554.38 535.41- 2,018.97


100-53300-360 7,415.00 .00 7,415.00


100-53300-390 293.88 .00 293.88


100-53310-340 489.51 .00 489.51


100-53400-340 313.44 .00 313.44


100-53420-340 11,226.97 .00 11,226.97


100-53440-340 31.98 .00 31.98


100-53620-215 42,286.30 .00 42,286.30


100-53620-216 13,803.30 .00 13,803.30


100-54600-200 999.00 .00 999.00


100-54600-202 765.15 .00 765.15


100-54600-210 311.28 .00 311.28


100-54600-220 2,262.80 .00 2,262.80


100-54600-240 2,048.05 .00 2,048.05


100-54600-315 345.00 .00 345.00


100-54600-325 447.75 .00 447.75


100-54600-340 700.61 .00 700.61


100-54600-342 26.25 .00 26.25


100-54600-350 176.27 .00 176.27


100-54910-240 2,375.00 .00 2,375.00


100-54910-300 1,705.97 .00 1,705.97


100-55100-728 61.61 .00 61.61


100-55200-245 1,153.58 .00 1,153.58


100-55200-335 377.63 .00 377.63


100-55200-340 2,503.63 .00 2,503.63


100-55200-350 200.17 .00 200.17


100-55300-210 466.16 .00 466.16


100-55300-215 1,255.00 .00 1,255.00


100-55300-300 26.95 .00 26.95


100-55300-315 34.68 .00 34.68


100-55300-340 806.69 .00 806.69


100-55400-210 433.71 .00 433.71


100-55400-220 571.04 .00 571.04


100-55500-210 350.15 .00 350.15


100-55500-216 477.98 .00 477.98


100-55500-240 3,802.56 .00 3,802.56


100-55500-300 142.96 .00 142.96


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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100-56300-212 345.38 30.38- 315.00


100-56300-335 147.44 .00 147.44


100-56300-340 165.36 .00 165.36


203-21100 .00 877.98- 877.98-


203-57120-840 877.98 .00 877.98


204-21100 .00 1,125.20- 1,125.20-


204-57120-850 1,125.20 .00 1,125.20


212-21100 .00 3,587.06- 3,587.06-


212-53271-220 2,101.47 .00 2,101.47


212-53271-314 588.00 .00 588.00


212-53271-340 897.59 .00 897.59


215-21100 18.77 9,253.70- 9,234.93-


215-46710 128.98 .00 128.98


215-55110-210 2.04 .00 2.04


215-55110-211 69.00 .00 69.00


215-55110-212 27.87 .00 27.87


215-55110-216 26.85 .00 26.85


215-55110-220 1,826.19 .00 1,826.19


215-55110-221 362.89 .00 362.89


215-55110-250 1,571.37 .00 1,571.37


215-55110-325 24.26 .00 24.26


215-55110-328 1,542.90 18.77- 1,524.13


215-55110-342 20.28 .00 20.28


215-55110-810 3,651.07 .00 3,651.07


217-21100 9.33 1,383.60- 1,374.27-


217-55110-500 883.60 9.33- 874.27


217-55110-510 500.00 .00 500.00


224-21100 .00 7,466.11- 7,466.11-


224-53300-215 944.90 .00 944.90


224-53300-310 196.62 .00 196.62


224-53300-335 5,077.87 .00 5,077.87


224-53300-338 393.75 .00 393.75


224-53300-340 653.29 .00 653.29


224-53300-341 59.12 .00 59.12


224-53300-390 140.56 .00 140.56


229-21100 .00 232.97- 232.97-


229-54600-340 232.97 .00 232.97


230-21100 .00 7.72- 7.72-


230-54600-210 7.72 .00 7.72


231-21100 .00 5,267.52- 5,267.52-


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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231-54600-340 5,267.52 .00 5,267.52


234-21100 .00 3,883.86- 3,883.86-


234-55100-724 3,883.86 .00 3,883.86


235-21100 .00 260.00- 260.00-


235-55100-721 260.00 .00 260.00


241-21100 .00 5,669.00- 5,669.00-


241-52400-252 5,669.00 .00 5,669.00


242-21100 .00 2,257.06- 2,257.06-


242-52200-346 616.07 .00 616.07


242-52200-348 1,640.99 .00 1,640.99


243-21100 .00 31,784.48- 31,784.48-


243-52200-151 31,784.48 .00 31,784.48


245-12550 12,500.00 .00 12,500.00


245-21100 65.00 85,135.21- 85,070.21-


245-46742 145.00 65.00- 80.00


245-55190-210 255.46 .00 255.46


245-55190-240 3,902.32 .00 3,902.32


245-55190-340 179.36 .00 179.36


245-55190-343 3,814.77 .00 3,814.77


245-55190-344 54,550.00 .00 54,550.00


245-55190-345 4,403.30 .00 4,403.30


245-55190-347 5,385.00 .00 5,385.00


247-21100 .00 16,604.20- 16,604.20-


247-56710-215 16,604.20 .00 16,604.20


251-13011 18,432.77 .00 18,432.77


251-21100 .00 110,162.21- 110,162.21-


251-51930-530 67,522.54 .00 67,522.54


251-51930-531 24,206.90 .00 24,206.90


252-21100 38.44 120.99- 82.55-


252-52100-340 120.99 38.44- 82.55


261-21100 .00 1,410.45- 1,410.45-


261-55100-340 1,410.45 .00 1,410.45


400-21100 .00 37,744.16- 37,744.16-


400-57330-820 14,000.00 .00 14,000.00


400-57345-820 23,744.16 .00 23,744.16


410-21100 .00 32,999.05- 32,999.05-


410-57140-820 28,125.00 .00 28,125.00


410-57191-820 333.25 .00 333.25


410-57193-820 990.00 .00 990.00


410-57220-820 3,550.80 .00 3,550.80


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check







CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register - Monthly Claims Report Page: 13


Check Issue Dates: 11/1/2013 - 11/30/2013 Dec 13, 2013 10:54AM


GL Account Debit Credit Proof


411-21100 .00 107.10- 107.10-


411-48200 107.10 .00 107.10


603-13015 .00 20.54- 20.54-


603-21100 20.54 10,860.45- 10,839.91-


603-52300-210 878.92 .00 878.92


603-52300-212 4,681.49 .00 4,681.49


603-52300-220 1,163.03 .00 1,163.03


603-52300-240 215.17 .00 215.17


603-52300-300 551.20 .00 551.20


603-52300-310 434.90 .00 434.90


603-52300-335 486.62 .00 486.62


603-52300-340 2,125.90 .00 2,125.90


603-52300-341 23.98 .00 23.98


603-52300-342 20.00 .00 20.00


603-52300-343 58.34 .00 58.34


603-52300-390 220.90 .00 220.90


Grand Totals: 567,935.44 567,935.44- .00


Report Criteria:


Report type: Invoice detail


M = Manual Check, V = Void Check








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
December 10, 2013 – 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Paul Lawrence, David Kneebone, Tom Selsor, Greg Jenson and Mayor
Donna Olson


Others Present:
Finance Director Laurie Sullivan, Deputy Treasurer Julie Roberts and Alderperson Tim
Swadley (arrived 6:05pm)


Call to order:
Finance Chair Lawrence called the meeting to order at 6:00p.m.


Communications: Sullivan stated that the 2013 tax bills will go out in the mail
tomorrow. The preliminary audit will also be held tomorrow. The next regularly
scheduled meeting is on December 24th. This meeting will not be held.


Reports (Contingency – 2013 Budget Status Review):
No action taken on contingency. Sullivan gave an overview of the 2013 budget status.
Revenues are on track, building permits are up and expenditures are looking good


Finance Committee Minutes of November 26, 2013:
Moved by Jenson, seconded by Selsor to recommend approval of the Finance
Committee minutes of November 26, 2013 as presented. Motion carried unanimously
with Mayor Olson voting.


Recommend Approval of Temporary and Permanent Easement Agreements with
Moe Family Farms, LLC:
Sullivan stated that these easements are for the water main loop that’s going to go in.
We need the easements to go across land that we don’t own. For the temporary
easement there is no financial consideration. For the permanent easement the cost is
$5,455.50. Moved by Jenson, second by Selsor to recommend Council approve the
temporary and permanent easement agreements with Moe Family Farms, LLC. Motion
carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Recommend Approval of Farm Lease Agreement with Moe Family Farms, LLC :
The lease amount for the farm land ($5,455.50) is the same cost as the easement. No
money will change hands for the 2014 lease. Moved by Kneebone, second by
Lawrence to recommend Council approve the farm lease agreement with Moe Family
Farms, LLC. Motion carried unanimously with Mayor Olson voting.


Future Agenda Items: None


Moved by Jenson, seconded by Lawrence to adjourn at 6:20pm. Motion carried
unanimously.


Respectfully submitted
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer

















































































































































































RESOLUTION OF THE COMMON COUNCIL


Authorizing and directing the proper city official(s) to approve funding for the Power Plant Building
Roof Repair.


Committee Action:


Fiscal Impact: $3,000.00


File Number: R-2-2014 Date Introduced: January 28, 2014


WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City to repair the roof at the Power Plant Building for
potential future redevelopment and because it is a Local Landmark, and


WHEREAS, the Landmark’s Commission met on December 12, 2013 to discuss options for the Power
Plant Building and recommends approval, now therefore


BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of Stoughton that the proper city official(s) be
hereby directed and authorized to execute the bid by Renaissance Roofing to repair the Power Plant